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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 2,664 1,636 61.41%
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 2,788 1,689 60.58%
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 4,256 3,047 71.59%
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 2,400 1,718 71.58%
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 4,090 2,845 69.56%
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 4,966 3,312 66.69%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 4,049 2,689 66.41%
Champion Township, 
Precinct 1 240 172 71.67%

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1 2,696 1,993 73.92%

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2 2,532 1,962 77.49%

Ely Township, Precinct 1 1,831 1,207 65.92%
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 132 102 77.27%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 2,807 1,986 70.75%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 966 695 71.95%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 1,844 912 49.46%
Humboldt Township, Precinct 
1 407 308 75.68%

Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1 3,179 2,266 71.28%

Marquette Charter Township, 
Precinct 1 3,790 2,787 73.54%

Michigamme Township, 
Precinct 1 318 256 80.50%

Negaunee Township, 
Precinct 1 2,892 2,078 71.85%

Powell Township, Precinct 1 0 594 N/A
Republic Township, Precinct 
1 986 738 74.85%

Richmond Township, Precinct 
1 696 495 71.12%
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Powell Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Powell Township, Precinct 1 594
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 594

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 594

Precinct Le
vi 

C. 
Ell

is
(N

PA
) 

Ca
de

n R
ee

d
(N

PA
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Powell Township, Precinct 1 214 162
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
214 162

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 214 162
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Precinct M
itc

h W
alk

er
(N

PA
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Powell Township, Precinct 1 108
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
108

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 108
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Republic Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Republic Township, Precinct 
1 738

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 738

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 738

Precinct Jo
hn

 D
ule

k
(D

EM
) 

Ja
m

es
 Br

en
na

n
(N

PA
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Republic Township, Precinct 
1

345 341

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

345 341

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 345 341
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Richmond Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Richmond Township, Precinct 
1 495

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 495

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 495

Precinct Sc
ot

t D
. M

ills
(D

EM
) 

M
ich

ae
l K

nig
ht

(R
EP

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Richmond Township, Precinct 
1

226 254

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

226 254

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 226 254
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Sands Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Sands Township, Precinct 1 1,502
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 1,502

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 1,502

Precinct Da
rle

ne
 W

alc
h

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Sands Township, Precinct 1 960
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
960

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 960
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Skandia Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 543
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 543

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 543

Precinct An
na

 Er
ick

so
n

(R
EP

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 389
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
389

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 389
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Tilden Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Tilden Township, Precinct 1 650
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 650

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 650

Precinct Fre
d 

Va
n L

uv
en

(D
EM

) 

Je
ffr

ey
 Po

hlm
an

(R
EP

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Tilden Township, Precinct 1 372 251
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
372 251

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 372 251
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Turin Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Turin Township, Precinct 1 85
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 85

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 85

Precinct Ga
ry 

Br
un

ng
ra

eb
er

(R
EP

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Turin Township, Precinct 1 62
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
62

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 62
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Wells Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Wells Township, Precinct 1 153
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 153

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 153

Precinct Ro
be

rt 
J. T

he
rri

an
(D

EM
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Wells Township, Precinct 1 89
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
89

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 89
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West Branch Township Supervisor    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
West Branch Township, 
Precinct 1 885

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 885

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 885

Precinct Kr
is 

Sh
aw

(D
EM

) 

Tim
 O

ve
rm

ye
r

(R
EP

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
West Branch Township, 
Precinct 1

453 395

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

453 395

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 453 395
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Champion Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Champion Township, 
Precinct 1 172

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 172

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 172

Precinct Ta
ny

a G
ate

wo
od

Qu
ali

fie
d 

W
rit

e I
n 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Champion Township, 
Precinct 1

4

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

4

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 4
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Chocolay Charter Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1 1,993

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2 1,962

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 3,955

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 3,955

Precinct M
ax

 L.
 En

gle
(D

EM
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 1

1,265

Chocolay Charter Township, 
Precinct 2

1,263

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

2,528

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 2,528
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Ely Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Ely Township, Precinct 1 1,207
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 1,207

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 1,207

Precinct Gl
en

n W
ing

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Ely Township, Precinct 1 793
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
793

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 793



11/14/2024 11:51:16 AMPage: 82 of 215

Ewing Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 102
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 102

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 102

Precinct Cy
nt

hia
 A

. H
aa

s
(D

EM
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 61
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
61

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 61
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Forsyth Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,986
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 695
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 912
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 3,593

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 3,593

Precinct Ro
na

ld 
La

ur
en

(R
EP

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,356
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 504
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 626
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
2,486

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 2,486
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Humboldt Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Humboldt Township, Precinct 
1 308

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 308

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 308

Precinct Sa
ra

h E
te

lam
ak

i
(R

EP
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Humboldt Township, Precinct 
1

233

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

233

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 233
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Ishpeming Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1 2,266

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 2,266

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 2,266

Precinct Ni
co

le 
Hy

ry
(D

EM
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Ishpeming Township, 
Precinct 1

1,549

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

1,549

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 1,549
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Marquette Charter Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Marquette Charter Township, 
Precinct 1 2,787

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 2,787

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 2,787

Precinct Ra
nd

y R
ita

ri
(D

EM
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Marquette Charter Township, 
Precinct 1

1,910

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

1,910

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 1,910
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Michigamme Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Michigamme Township, 
Precinct 1 256

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 256

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 256

Precinct Ta
m

i H
illi

s
(N

PA
) 

Ka
th

i H
an

so
n

Qu
ali

fie
d 

W
rit

e I
n 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Michigamme Township, 
Precinct 1

127 81

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

127 81

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 127 81



11/14/2024 11:51:16 AMPage: 88 of 215

Negaunee Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Negaunee Township, 
Precinct 1 2,078

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 2,078

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 2,078

Precinct Ra
ch

el 
Se

rti
ch

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Negaunee Township, 
Precinct 1

1,297

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

1,297

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 1,297
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Powell Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Powell Township, Precinct 1 594
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 594

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 594

Precinct
County

Marquette County 
Michigan

Powell Township, Precinct 1
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
Cumulative

Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total
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Republic Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Republic Township, Precinct 
1 738

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 738

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 738

Precinct An
na

 G
rie

pe
nt

ro
g

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Republic Township, Precinct 
1

485

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

485

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 485
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Richmond Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Richmond Township, Precinct 
1 495

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total 495

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 495

Precinct Eth
el 

Su
nd

be
rg

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Richmond Township, Precinct 
1

384

Marquette County Michigan 
- Total

384

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 384
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Sands Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Sands Township, Precinct 1 1,502
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 1,502

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 1,502

Precinct Ca
ro

lyn
 Ke

rke
la

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Sands Township, Precinct 1 983
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
983

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 983
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Skandia Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 543
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 543

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 543

Precinct M
ar

ily
n K

et
o

(D
EM

) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 348
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
348

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 348
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Tilden Township Clerk    

Precinct Tim
es

 C
as

t

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Tilden Township, Precinct 1 650
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total 650

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 650

Precinct Ta
ra

 W
illi

g
(R

EP
) 

County
Marquette County 

Michigan
Tilden Township, Precinct 1 440
Marquette County Michigan 

- Total
440

Cumulative
Cumulative 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 440


